i

Companies House

In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2

Insolvency (England &
Weles) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Hn

7 11/02/2021 #230

/

COMPANIES HOUSE
‘ I Company details : ' ‘
Company number ' 2 Filling in this form
pany ’T fg_ I—Q_ I_g_l—g_l—1— [?’_6’ . . Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Top Shop/Top Man (Germany) Limited _ bold black capitals.

- I Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Matthew David
Surname ’ Smith
E . Administrator's address " - ,
Building name/numberl 1 New Street Square
Street | London B :
Post town l EC4A 3HQ
County/Region l _ : v :

Postcode H'—[_f_l_[—[__[_—r_ s T
Country I '
u Administrator’s name o
Full f . ; ; ' : @ Other administrator

ull forename(s) Daniel Francis - Use this section to tell us about

Sumame Butters . another administrator.

' I Administrator’s address @
Building name/numberl 1 New Street Square ' © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street l London o another administrator.
Post town l EC4A 3HQ
County/Region l .

SR N R
Country , . ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2 -

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

Statement of concurrence

7_

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

o5 ol Rl

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

o5 [ofz Ffolzlr

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

Ve

Fifo Tol2 Pafolafr

o~

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

- Notice of statement of affalrs in admlnlstratlon

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

@ Where to send

Narinder Aheer
comEnEne Deloitte LLP You may return this form to any Companies House - .
address, however for expediency we advise you to
- | return it to the address below:
Address R -
| 4 Brindleyplace The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
l DX 33050 Cardiff. -
| Blrmlngham \ u
County/Region
Postcode
- ’_’_,_’—’_,_FF Further information

|ox

' Telephone

+44 121 632 6000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents:

O You have signed and dated the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enqmnes@companleshouse gov. uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the

|forms page-on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for X What this form is NOT for 2 Filling in thisform
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation tlzlelzsg,complet'e in typescript or in
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an . bold black capitals. .
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation, . All fields are mandatory unless
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office. specified or indicated by *
Attach this to the relevant form.©®-
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.
u ' Appointment type
‘ Tick to show the nature of the appointment: ’ © You can use this cbntinuatiqn page
Admi i't t : - with the following forms:
ministrator - VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAMS, VAM7
\ - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AMO2, AM03, AMO4, AMOS,
.|O Manager AMO6, AM07, AM08, AMO9,
; AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
D Nomln?e AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O - Supervisor (AM23, AM24, AM25
O  Liquidator -"REC1, REC2, REC3
- o - LIQ2, L1Q3, LIQO5, LIQ13, L1Q14,
O Provisional liquidator - WUO7, WU15
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
u , Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) Daniel James Mark
Surname " | Smith '
u Insolvéncy practitioner’s address
Building name/number| Four Brindleyplace ‘
Street | Birmingham
Post town |B12HZ
County/Region | -

Postode T rrir

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




V202 ~ovuged VG  paleq

3099 3vnvY 2(5.@ aweu ||ny

'3NnJ} 3.8 JUBWAIEIS SIY3 U PALeIS S1IB) BY] JeY) BABI|3q|

Yin.] Jo Juawalels

pausis |

-(dn Supuim !

-

020 19qWaAoN Q€ uo sJieyje s Auedwod ay3 Jo Juswajlels a3adwod pue .

JIn4 B 3AIS S123YS UOIIENUIIUOI AUB PUE SABHE JO JUSWDIEIS SIYL Ul UMOYS UOIIBWLIOJU] JBY30 pue siejnatued ay|

, soleM 8

£0vv00-0202-4D pue|Su3 jo suNo) A11adold pue ssaulsng ayl ‘a21snr Jo 1No) ySiH
13qWInU unos| : ay1 uj
98166660 Co payw (Auewsan)ueiy doy /doys doy
13quin Aueduiod) Auedwo) jo aweN

SilelY JO JUaWIlelS

10§ UOHIN|0S3J 3y} Jo 3jep m
3yl 3J0j3Q sAep pT ueyy i
aiow jou) 03 dn apew ;
juswalels ajep uasy|

9107 s|ny (s3jem i

. .73 pue(8u3) Asuanjosuj _
343 JO OE'E 3|NJ pue 986T

oV Adusnjosu| ay1 40 19 - - _

3nPayds 4o L ydeidesed :

Y3tm 3oUBpIOIDE U '




*AJi|1qe43A0331 S J3A0 AJUIBLI3OUN 01 NP 0JSZ 18 UMOYS SI 1VA JO.AYN Palewils3 ‘Z

"Xel 40 Joeduwi [e13uaod Aue 810420 UMOYS aJe (S33SSEe pue ssauisng J sajes ulpn|oul) siasse Jayio/Aliadoud
JO sanjeA 3|gesijeas 19U ay) ‘SaW02IN0 Xe) 3iNINS UIRJAJUN O} ANp :S1ASSe JO dN|eA d|gesijeas Jau pajew sy ‘T

S :$310N

Ve Goveyag g paleq

0 9TL'?
0 e
0 €€
0 0
0 147
0 0
0 0
000,3 000,3
asjjeal 01 onjep
_pajewns3 yoog

~oeE pausis

$1031paJd [eualaaid 10§ 3|qe)iRAR S)aSSE [BIOL

. AJunoag |enos pue xe]
2W0dU} panIdY g sjuawAedald
: SSuIy 1@ SaInIXI4
PIoYyased| 1ioys

a84eys 8uneoy 03 139[gns s3assy

siapjoyadieyd paxi4 03 unowiy

(s)1op|oy a8.1eyd paxiy 0} 3NP SIIUOL S5

. a81eys paxyj 03 323[qns s3assy

¢ S19SSY

- §}35SY §0 Alewwing -




Notes:

A1l - Summary of Uabilitie§ -

Total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried torward from page A)

Liabilities ) . .
Employee Claims (Preferential) . 0

Estimated (deﬁciency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 0
(to carry forward) )

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges - - 0
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 0

. {brought down)

. !
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
/
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) :
Trade Creditors ’ (7)
Landlord claims* - : (3,857)

Amounts Due from/(to) Group Undertakings . {2,135)

(5,999)

Estimated {deficiency)/surplus as regards non-preferential
creditors {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital ) B ¢

"Estimated total (deficiency)/surplus-as regards members

Estimated

- torealise -

(£'000)

(5,999)

(5,999)

'

(5,999)

Signature Gt\c,pu,k _ . Date Sh— Celona, 222\
J -

Landlord claims include an estimate of claims relating to future contractual rent and service charges, net of reasonable assumptions

regarding mitigation, and estimated claims for dilapidations.

Landlord claims aiso include the full value of contingent landlord claims which may arise where entities within the group have guaranteed
or under-written liabilities of other group entities. For simplicity potential intra-group contingent claims have not been reflected as

contingent assets or liabilities, as they are uncertain.



aleq ainjeudis
7
’ o~
N L
[V]
0
O - .
0
O .
L IND010I'ANVINYIO INDO10I2990S 0T ISSVHLSHINILSNONY ANVINYID d11 3N ¥3did V10
000.3 uanig J03pasd 0003 (apodysod yum) ssappy uewie(d Jo J031paJ) Jo-3weN
AJunaas Jo anjep Ajunaas ayeq | Aq p|ay Ayunaas Aue Jo sjielaq 143p JO Junowy R

. ‘s31uRdWO) JO JessISaY 3y 01 PaJaAISP LON 34 S3|NPayds J03Ipasd 3sodap Jawnsuod pue aakodwa ay ] -

. ) ‘79 Pue 19 $3|NPayds 3iesedas ul In0 135 3 ISNW SWied 413y} 4O s|ie3ap

1IN "Wy} 01 PIMO 51G3pP 3Y) JO |B103 Y} PUE SI0}IP3JI JiSOdIP JSWNSUOI SO J3QUINU-IY} PUE WY 0) PIMO SIGIP 3Y3 JO |BI0] 3Y3 pue saaAojdwd Jawnio} pue saahojdwa jo Jaquinu 3y} 3INPAYIS SIYY Ul dPNPUL
' ‘uo1ssassod s Auedwod ayy ui Ayadoad J3A0 3[313 JO UONUBIB) Bulwie) S1031paId pue syuawWwadide ajes {euonIpuod 1o Suisea| [313ey2.‘aseydind-aJiy J3pun sI03IPaJd ||e Ajiuap!

pue (,s10)pasd Jisodap Jawnsuod,) $33IAL3S 10 spood 4o Ajddns ay) Jo acueape ui pied sunowe Sujwie|d S1031Pald JAWNSUOI pue saaA0|dwa JawIoy .mww>o_n.:w ueyy Jayjo foznwb |1e 3pN[IUl ISNW NOA :ON

{z8 pue 19 sqey 23S - saaAojdwa pue 510313l J3WNSUOI SuIpn|Ix3)
: SYOLIQIYI ANVIWO)D
:]




ajeg

aineusdis

clole|oe F'

0003

~Ajunaas jo anjep

uaald
Anaas ajeq

40}ip3sd
Aq pjay Ayunaas Aue jo speyaq

0003
192p J0 Junowy

(apodisod yum) ssaippy

“juewie|) JO J031p3J] JO AWEN

7

*sajuedwo)) Jo JesysiFay ay) 03 PAIAAN3P | ON 348 SI|NP3YIS J031PaJI 31s0dap Jawnsuod ayj

sysodap "33 ‘s91n43s 40 spood Jo Ajddns ay3 o adueape ui pied s3UNOWEe SulWIe|D SJUBIPD 1O SIAWOISND!
¥ ie| i

SYOLIQ3YI YIWNSNOD ANVINOD
18




aimeusis -’

ajeq
0
0
o .
1] L .
(1]
o
000.3 uani3 " Joypasn 000.3 . (epo2isod yum) ssaippy JUBLIE[D JO J0}IPaID JO BWEN
AWnaas jo anjep Andas aleg | Aq pjay Alunaas Aue 4o sjie3ag 1g2p J0 Junowy

{saaAojdwa Jawioy Suipnppur)
$33IA01dW3I ANVANOD
8




2 ~ .
7’ - . .
- s . .
. aeq aineusis
(
‘0
000 .
000 : .
000 * -
000 . -
00t 1 1 T Aeuipio INE LTM ‘Uopuo ‘123415 SJauJag 0L ‘aSNoH aAel8aj0) paywiy ue doj/doys doy 1
{3) 3 [JEN] (3 PI3Y saJeys jo adA) (apodisod yum) ssaippy J3pjoyaleys jo aweN ‘ON
dn pajjes jeyol -dn pajje> S3JeYS JO JAqWINN aleys
aseys Jad yunowy 40 Junowe jeulwWON
‘ SUIGIOHIYVHS

J




Formerly Form 2.158

" Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of Justice, the Business and Property Courts of England & Wales-
= . No.CR-2020-004403 ;

Top Shop/Top Man (Geimany) Limited
09999186

o

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of: : ' o .
Top Shop/Top Man (Germany) Limited
(‘the Company’)

- made on 5 February 2021
by Gillian Anne Hague

’ l, lan Michael Grabiner of Colgrave House, 70 Berners Street,.London W1T 3NL

*Delete as applicable *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and'| believe that the facts stated in
) _ the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the companyon -
the date that it entered administration.

OR "’

Signed

Date B ‘ : 5/2/2021 ’ .

Name in BLOCK LETTERS IAN GRABINER



